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Decision No. 89020 JUN 27 1978.. 

BEFORE THE PUBUC UnLITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

011 No. 9 

Investigation on the Commission's 
own motion into the operations, 
rates., charges and practices of 
Pipeline Trucking Company, a 
California corporation; Tryad 
Service Corp., Pipe Sales Company, 
Douglas Steel Supply, Inc., Bernard 
Steinberg and Company, Burmah Oil 
Company and .Jones Machine Shop, all 
California corporations; Carter H. 
Boswell dba Boswell Perforating 
Company, a California partnership; 

CFiled .January 17, 1978) 

U.S. Steel Corp., a Delaware 
corporation; Republic Steel Corp., 
a New .Jerse~ corporation; Standard 
Oil of California, a Delaware 
corporation; Colorado Fuel and, Iron, 
Inc., a Colorado corporation; Cyprus 
Mines Corp'., a New York corporation 
dba Cyprus Tubing and Conduit. 

Milton W. Flack, Attorney at Law, for 
Pipeline Trucking Company; W. A. 
Goodwin, for Republic Steel l!orp.; 
Guido R. Henry! :Jr., Attorney at Law, 
for Cyprus Mines Corp.; and Karl K. 
ROOSt Attorney at Law" for Douglis Steel 
Supp y, Inc.; respondents. 

Steven Weissman, Attorney at Law, for the 
Commass~on staff. 

OPINION -_ ..... _---
On its own motion, the Coumission instituted this 

investigation on .Janaary 17, 1978 into the operations, xates, 
charges, and practices of respondent Pipeline Trucking. Company 
(Pipeline) operating as a highway contrac,t carrier under a' 
pel:m1t issued November 28:, 1973. The follow:tng shipperent:Lties 
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who received transportation services from Pipeline were also 
named as respondents: Tryad Service Corp.; Pipe Sales Company (psC); 
Douglas Steel Supply, Inc. (Douglas); :Bernard Steinberg and Company;. 
Burmah Oil Company; .Jones Machine Shop; Carter H. Boswell" dba 
Boswell Perforating Company; U.S'. Steel Corp.; Republic Steel 
Corp.; Standard Oil of california; Colorado Fuel and Iron, Inc.; 
and Cyprus Mines Corp. (Cyprus), dba Cyprus. Tubing and' Conduit. 
The purpose of the investigation was to· determine whether Pipeline 
violated Sections 3664, 3667, 3668, and 3737 of the Public Utilities 
Code by charging less than the minimum rates set forth in Minimum 
Rate Tariff 2 and whether the shipper respondents paid less than 
the min:iJm.;cn rates for transportation service performed by Pipeline 
for them. 

After due notice, a public hearing was held on April 20, 
1978 before Administrative Law Judge Bernard A. Peeters. The 
matter was submitted on said date subject to filing of a late-filed 
exhibit. 

At the outset of the hearing, the parties indicated that 
they were in the process of finalizing a stipulation. A brief 
recess was taken to permit the finalization of, the stipulation. 
It was agreed that the staff would file late-filed rate exhibits 
in support of the stipulated undercharges. These exhibits have 
been filed and are received as Exhibit 1, PSC Rate Statement; 
Exhibit 2, Douglas Rate Statement;. and Exhibit 3, Cyprus Rate 
Statement. 

The following stipulation was entered into and orally 
placed on the record: 

1. the staff would withdraw the alleged 
undercharge violations. in connection 
with all respondents except PSC, 
Doaglas, and Cyprus. 

2. PSC lmdercbarges amount to $621.31. 
3. Douglas undercharges amount to$-1,lll.2S. 
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4. Cyprus undercharges amount to $5,990.29. 
5. Total undercharges amount to $.7,722.85. 
6. The amounts. shown in Items 2, 3, and 4 

are due and owing to Pipeline from the 
respective shippers. 

7. Pipeline should be ordered to collect 
the undercharges listed in Items 2, 3, 
and 4. 

8. Pipeline should be ordered to pay a fine 
of $7,722.85 pursuant to Section 3800 of 
the Publie Utilities Code. 

In connection with the question of whether the Commission 
should cancel, revoke, or suspend Pipeline's operating authority or, 
in tbe alternative, impose a fine pursuant to Section 3774, the staff 
recommended that neither of these sanctions be imposed inasmuch as 
this proceeding was an outgrowth of an undercharge citation wherein 
the application of certain ratings was properly questioned. 
Finding of Fact 

We adopt Items 2 through 8 of the stipulation as our e findings. 
Conclusion of Law 

Pipeline violated Sections 3664, 3667, 3668,. and,3737 of 
the Public Utilities Code. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Pipeline Trucking Company (Pipeline) shall pay a fine of 

$7,722 .. 85 to this Commission pursuant to Publie Utilities Code 
Section 3800 on or before the fortieth day after the effective 
date of this order. 

2. Pipeline shall take such action, including legal action 
instituted within. the time prescrlbed by Section. 3671 of the. Public 
Utilities Code, as may be necessary, to collect theundercbarges 
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set forth in our findings ,,"s reflected in Items 2, 3). and' 4 
of the stipulation ,,"nd sh.::l.ll notify t"he Comm.ission in writing 
upon c:ollcction. 

3. Pipeline SM.ll proceed promptly, diligently, and in. 
good f.:l.ith to pursue all reasonable measures to collect the 
undercharges. In the event the underc:harges ordered to, be 
c:ol1ectcd by paragraph 2 of this order, or any part o·f such. 
undercharges,. rcma.in uncollected sixty da.ys, .:t.fter the effec,tivc 
date of this order,. respondent sholll file with the CommiSSion, 
on the first Monday of each month after the end of the. sixty clays,. 
a report of the undercharges remaining. to be collected, sp1ccifying. 
the .:t.<:tion taken to collect suc:h underch.:lrgcs. <lnd the result ·o,f 
such .:lction, until such undercb.:J.rges have' been collected in full 
or until further order of the Commission.. FAilure to- file, any 

suc:h monthly report within fifteen days . .:l..fter the due date shAll 
result in the .:lutomatic suspension of Pipeline's operating: e .3.uthority until the report is filed. 

4.. Pipeline shall cease and desist from. charging and 
c:ollec:ting c:ompensation for the tr.:lnsportation. of property or 
for :l,ny servic.e in connec.tion therewith in a lesser. illllOunt than 
the minimum rates and charges pre'scribed by this Com::c.ission ... 

5. This order ot investigation is discontinued. with. respect 
to respondents Tryad Service Co·rp., Bernard St.einberg: and Co,mpany, 
Burmah Oil Company and Jones Machine Shop,. Career H .. Boswell dba 

Eo·swell Perforating Company, u.s. Ste'cl Corp.,. Republic Ste'el Corp __ " 
StandZlrd Oil of: California,. and Colo,rado Fu,e-l and Iro,n, Inc'~: 
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The Executive Director of the Commission shall cause 
personal service of this order to be made upon respondent 
Pipeline and cause service by mail of this. order to- be made 
upon all other respondents. The effective date of this 
order as to each respondent shall be thirty days after completion 
of service on that respondent. 

Dated' at Srul Fr1JJld 3co • california, this 11tA-
day of ~VNE • 1978. 
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